Board of Education of the City of Chicago, District 299, the parties have reached a 
settlement, subject to Board approval, disposing of all claims, attorneys' fees and costs associated with 
underlying lawsuit. The General Counsel recommends approval of the settlement. which calls for the 
payment of fifty- five thousand one dollars ($55,001.00) for payment of all attorneys' fees and costs 

LSC REVIEW: LSC approval Is not applicable to this report. 

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION STATUS: Affirmative Action review is not applicable to this report. 

FINANCIAL: Charge $55,001.00 as described above to Law Department